Drawing Title

Cover Sheet

Photo Montage - District View

Vehicular Traffic Analysis

Pedestrian Traffic Analysis

Existing Site Survey

Solar Radiation Study

Solar Radiation Study

Ground Plane

Walker Street View

Mount Street View

Plaza Perspective

Site Plan

Site Diagram - Pedestrian Path under Canopy

Site Diagram - Through Site Link

Plaza Topography Diagram

Plaza Topography Diagram

Plaza Sections

Plaza - Southeast Perspective

Plaza - Northeast Perspective

Typical Floor Design

Ground Floor Plan

Retail Level Plan

Plan - B1 Level

Plan - B2 Level

Plan - B3 Level

Plan - B4 Level

Plan - BS Level

Plan - B6 Level

Plan - Level 1 Amenity

Plan - Typical Low Rise Level

Plan - Typical Mid Rise Level

Plan - Typical High Rise Level

Plant Level Plan

Roof Plan

North + East Elevations

Contextual Elevation - North

Contextual Elevation - East

Contextual Elevation - Walker Street Awning & Fire House Facade
South + West Elevations

Contextual Elevation - South

Building Sections

Contextual Section - Section 1

Contextual Section - Section 2

Roof Sections

Roof Rendering

Basement Sections

Facade Design

Facade - Closed Cavity Facade Southeast Perspective
Core Wall Facade Southwest Perspective

Area Schedule

Material Board

Comparison with Approved Scheme - Retail Level + Ground Floor
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Void Above Ground Floor
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 1 + Level 2-3
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 4-11 + Level 12
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 13 + Level 14-23
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 24-25 + Level 26-33
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Plant Levels
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Roof

Comparison with Approved Scheme - Sections

Drawing No.

DA100
DA101
DA102
DA103
DA104
DA105
DA106
DA107
DA107-1
DA107-2
DA108
DA109
DA109-1
DA109-2
DA110
DA111
DA112
DA113
DA114
DA115
DA116
DA117
DA118
DA119
DA120
DA121
DA122
DA123
DA124
DA125
DA126
DA127
DA128
DA129
DA130
DA130-1
DA130-2
DA130-3
DA131
DA131-1
DA132
DA132-1
DA132-2
DA133
DA134
DA135
DA136
DA137
DA138
DA139
DA140
DA141
DA142
DA143
DA144
DA145
DA146
DA147
DA148
DA149

S8 _ " - e
— =
——— LS "

T am =P
ASED Wt o

NI .

. /
!("‘,

°architectus Sydney2010

Architectus Sydney Pty Ltd is the owner of the copyright
subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and specifications.
They must not be used, reproduced or copied, in whole or in
part, nor may the information, ideas and concepts therein
contained (which are confidential to Architectus Sydney Pty Ltd)
be disclosed to any person without the prior written consent of
that company.

Do not scale drawings. Verify all dimensions on site

issue amendment date
A SECTION 75W APPLICATION 12.08.11
B SECTION 75W APPLICATION AMENDMENT 11.11.11

client

LAING O'ROURKE

L4 100 Arthur St North Sydney
PO Box 1505 North Sydney NSW 2060

SOM

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1000
Chicago, lllinois 60604

architectus"

Architectus Sydney

Level 3 341 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000

T (61 2) 8252 8400

Sydney F (61 2) 8252 8600

Melbourne sydney@architectus.com.au
Auckland
Brisbane
Shanghai ABN 11 098 489 448

project

100 Mount Street, North Sydney

drawing
Cover Sheet
scale drawing no.
drawn DA1 00
checked issue
MC
project no 110059 B




