Drawing ritle	Drawing No.
Cover Sheet	DA100
Photo Montage - District View	DA101
Vehicular Traffic Analysis	DA102
Pedestrian Traffic Analysis	DA103
Existing Site Survey	DA104
Solar Radiation Study	DA105
Solar Radiation Study	DA106
Ground Plane	DA107
Walker Street View	DA107-1
Mount Street View	DA107-2
Plaza Perspective	DA108
Site Plan	DA109
Site Diagram - Pedestrian Path under Canopy	DA109-1
Site Diagram - Through Site Link	DA109-2
Plaza Topography Diagram	DA110
Plaza Topography Diagram	DA111
Plaza Sections	DA112
Plaza - Southeast Perspective	DA113
Plaza - Northeast Perspective	DA114
Typical Floor Design	DA115
Ground Floor Plan	DA116
Retail Level Plan	DA117
Plan - B1 Level	DA118
Plan - B2 Level	DA119
Plan - B3 Level	DA120
Plan - B4 Level	DA121
Plan - B5 Level	DA122
Plan - B6 Level	DA123
Plan - Level 1 Amenity	DA124
Plan - Typical Low Rise Level	DA125
Plan - Typical Mid Rise Level	DA126
Plan - Typical High Rise Level	DA127
Plant Level Plan	DA128
Roof Plan	DA129
North + East Elevations	DA130
Contextual Elevation - North	DA130-1
Contextual Elevation - East	DA130-2
Contextual Elevation - Walker Street Awning & Fire House Facade	DA130-3
South + West Elevations	DA131
Contextual Elevation - South	DA131-1
Building Sections	DA132
Contextual Section - Section 1	DA132-1
Contextual Section - Section 2	DA132-2
Roof Sections	DA133
Roof Rendering	DA134
Basement Sections	DA135
Facade Design	DA136
Facade - Closed Cavity Facade Southeast Perspective	DA137
Core Wall Facade Southwest Perspective	DA138
Area Schedule	DA139
Material Board	DA140
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Retail Level + Ground Floor	DA141
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Void Above Ground Floor	DA142
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 1 + Level 2-3	DA143
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 4-11 + Level 12	DA144
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 13 + Level 14-23	DA145
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Level 24-25 + Level 26-33	DA146
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Plant Levels	DA147
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Roof	DA148
Comparison with Approved Scheme - Sections	DA149

Drawing Title

Drawing No.



©architectus Sydney 2010 Architectus Sydney Pty Ltd is the owner of the copyright subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or copied, in whole or in part, nor may the information, ideas and concepts therein contained (which are confidential to Architectus Sydney Pty Ltd) be disclosed to any person without the prior written consent of that company.

Do not scale drawings. Verify all dimensions on site

issue	amendment	date
A	SECTION 75W APPLICATION	12.08.11
В	SECTION 75W APPLICATION AMENDMENT	11.11.11



L4 100 Arthur St North Sydney PO Box 1505 North Sydney NSW 2060



architectus™

Architectus Sydney Level 3 341 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 **T (61 2) 8252 8400** F (61 2) 8252 8600 sydney@architectus.com.au

ABN 11 098 489 448

Sydney Melbourne Auckland Brisbane Shanghai

client

100 Mount Street, North Sydney

Cover Sheet

scale drawing no. DA100 drawn checked issue MC project no 110059

Β